FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

mlo

06-21-1999



101071639

	TRADEMARK							
		0			$\overline{\mathbb{M}}$			

U.S. Department of Comm

	DEMARKS ONLY
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution D
	Month Day
Name Orion Packaging, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	· ·
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party	nization Canada
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc.	nization Canada
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc.	nization Canada
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc.	nization Canada Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	nization Canada Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	nization Canada Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	nization Canada Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2270 Industrial Boulevard Address (line 2)	mization Canada Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2270 Industrial Boulevard	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Quebec, Canada H75 1P9 State/Country Zip Code
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2270 Industrial Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laval	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Quebec, Canada State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be receiving parties attached If document and the receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2270 Industrial Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laval City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Quebec, Canada State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partner domiciled in the United States
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2270 Industrial Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laval	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Quebec, Canada Limited Partnership A state/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2270 Industrial Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laval City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Quebec, Canada State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name 3563146 Canada, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2270 Industrial Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laval City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Quebec, Canada

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appears. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			MEGI	EIVEN						
FORM PTO- Expires 36/30/99 OM8 3651-0027	1618B	Page 2	2 D JUN	1 6 Partment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	7					
	epresentative Name a	ind Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.						
Name	Tim J. Schmuckal,	Esq.								
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellic									
Address (line 2)	200 East Randolph	Drive								
Address (line 3)	Suite 5300									
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 606	601			٦					
Correspond	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 861-2367									
Name	Tim J. Schmuckal.				7					
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellis				_ _					
Address (line 2)	200 East Randolph I	Drivo			 					
	Suite 5300	DIIVE			_ _					
Address (line 3)	Suite 3300									
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 606									
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	• •	ned conveyance de	current # 2	٦					
Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).										
	• •	•	· ·							
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BO		<u></u>					
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number lemark Application Numb	or the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).						
Enter either the Trac	Trademark Application Number demark Application Numb	or the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).						
Enter either the Trac	Trademark Application Number demark Application Numb	or the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).]					
Enter either the Trac	Trademark Application Number demark Application Number 75/201398	or the Registration Num	Regis	OTH numbers for the same property).]					
Enter either the Trac 74/726454	Properties Enter the te	or the Registration Number(s)	Regis Regis perties involved.	# 2]					
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o	Properties Enter the to Fee Amount of Payment:	or the Registration Number(s) otal number of project for Properties Lis	Regis Regis perties involved.	# 2						
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	Properties Enter the to Fee Amount of Payment:	otal number of protection of the project of the pro	perties involved.	# 2]					
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	Properties Enter the to the Count of Payment:	otal number of projectosed X Deposit Account No	perties involved.	# 2 \$ 65.00]					
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the to the Count of Payment:	otal number of projectosed X Deposit Account No	perties involved. ited (37 CFR 3.41) posit Account parged to the account.)	# 2 \$ 65.00						
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the to the deposit account or if a syment by deposit account or if a shed copy is a true copy of the true true copy of the tr	octhe Registration Number(s) otal number of projection of	perties involved. ted (37 CFR 3.41) posit Account parged to the account.) parge additional fees:	# 2 \$ 65.00 # 22-0440 Yes X No						
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the to the Application Number of Payment: If Payment: Account asyment by deposit account or if a large best of my knowledge and the payment	octhe Registration Number(s) otal number of projection of	perties involved. ted (37 CFR 3.41) posit Account parged to the account.) parge additional fees:	# 2 \$ 65.00 # 22-0440 Yes X No]					

Express Mail Label No.: EL223143895US Date of Deposit: June 16, 1999

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 11th day of June, 1999 ("Effective Date"), between Orion Packaging Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, with its principal office at 2270 Industrial Boulevard, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7S 1P9 ("Assignor") and 3563146 Canada Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, with its principal office at 2270 Industrial Boulevard, Laval, Quebec, Canada H75 1P9 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 11, 1999, pursuant to which Assignee acquired substantially all of the assets of Assignors packaging machinery business;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A -- United States Trademark Applications. (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in accordance with the above-referenced Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks is free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that it has full right to assign all of its interests therein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

* * *

9245863

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this

Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly on the date first noted above.

O	R	I	O	1	V	P	A	C	'k	(A	\boldsymbol{G}	IN	Ĭ(Ç	IN	Ĭ(\sim
•		-	•	•	•	_		•					1 7	_	-	7,	~•

Ву:_____

Name: JACOK MUCHA

Title: PRESIDENT

3563146 CANADA INC.

Name: Jean Paul Michard

Title: Vice President Assistant Secretary

9245863

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS.)
personally known to me, who acknowledged voluntary act and deed on behalf and with ful	Argie Cialti
(SEAL)	My commission expires: 1494 34, 2002
STATE OF	SS.
COUNTY OF	, 33.
On this day of June, 1999, personally known to me, who acknowledged voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full (SEAL)	there appeared before me, Jean Ray Richard that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his authority of 3563146 Canada Inc. Notary Public My commission expires: MM 14, 2002

9245863

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks Application

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date November 21, 1996		
TWIN-STRETCH	75/201398			
INSTA-SENSE	74/726454	September 8, 1995		

9245863

RECORDED: 06/16/1999